<u>}</u>	Docket No.: NITA	
FÖRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) 07/14/2011	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06	DNLY Patent and Trademark C	
To the Director of the United 103628943	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henry Nita	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
item y itita	Name: Penumbra, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): July 8, 2011	Street Address: 1351 Harbor Bay Parkway	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Alameda	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIP: 94602	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	, This document is being filed together with a new applica	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/930,364	7,717,853	
12/799,706	JUL 1 4 2015	
11/820,734	E oth Floo	
11/490,971	Corde Die	
11/274,356 Additional numbers attact	hed? I Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6	
Name: Raymond Sun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$240.00	
Internal Address: Law Office of Raymond Sun		
•		
Street Address: 20 Corporate Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 155	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: Irvine		
State: CA ZIP: 92606	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 949-252-9180	07/14/2011 KNGUYEN1 00000030 12930364	
Fax Number: 949-251-9280	Demonit A man B1 FCARAD1	
Email Address: rsunlaw@aol.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Raymond Sun		
Signature	Date	
Raymond Sun, Reg. No. 35,699 Name of Person Signing	. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 026641 FRAME: 0132

•

Assignment

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date:
12/930,364	1/4/2011
12/799,706	4/30/2010
11/820,734,	6/20/2007
11/490;971	7/20/2006
11/274,356	11/15/2005
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date:
7,717,853	May 18, 2010

Owner of Record

Principal Place of Business

(hereinafter "Assignor")

Henry Nita

2047 Seabrook Ct. Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Assignee

Principal Place of Business

Penumbra, Inc.

1351 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94602

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent applications, and U.S. Patents;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents (if applicable), including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to Assignor in order to perfect title in said Patents;

And, Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said patent, (if applicable), and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted (if applicable), as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this	08	day_of	JULY	, 2011
		life		
By:	Henry Nita			
				\$.

PATENT REEL: 026641 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 07/14/2011